Physics 364, Fall 2014, Lab #19 Name:
(Digital Logic Introduction)
Wednesday, November 5 (section 401); Thursday, November 6 (section 402)
Course materials and schedule are at positron.hep.upenn.edu/p364
Today, we finally begin the digital segment of the course! In the first part of today’s lab,
borrowed from Penn’s ESE111, you will use mechanical switches and LEDs to implement a
simple form of logic gate. In Part 2, you will observe the behavior of a commercially-made
CMOS Integrated Circuit that performs the NAND function; and in Part 3 you will use

C
NC − No internal connection
description/ordering information
The ’HC00 devices contain four independent 2-input NAND gates. They perform the Boolean function
Y = A • B or Y = A + B in positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube of 25 SN74HC00N SN74HC00N
Tube of 50 SN74HC00D
SOIC − D Reel of 2500 SN74HC00DR HC00SOIC − D
Reel of 250 SN74HC00DT
HC00
−40°C to 85°C SOP − NS Reel of 2000 SN74HC00NSR HC00−40 C to 85 C
SSOP − DB Reel of 2000 SN74HC00DBR HC00
Tube of 90 SN74HC00PW
TSSOP − PW Reel of 2000 SN74HC00PWR HC00TSSOP − PW
Reel of 250 SN74HC00PWT
HC00
CDIP − J Tube of 25 SNJ54HC00J SNJ54HC00J
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube of 150 SNJ54HC00W SNJ54HC00W−55 C to 125 C
LCCC − FK Tube of 55 SNJ54HC00FK SNJ54HC00FK